HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Pierre on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed House Concurrent Resolution No. 51 by Representative Barras

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 15, following "R.S." and before "et seq." change "40:1300.141" to
- 3 "40:1189.1"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 3, line 25, following "Total" and before "enrollment" change "medicaid" to
- 6 "Medicaid"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 3, line 27, following "eligible" and before "enrollees" change "medicaid" to
- 9 "Medicaid"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 3, line 29, following "aggregate" and before "claims" change "medicaid" to
- 12 "Medicaid"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 4, line 1, following "outpatient" and before "claims" change "medicaid" to
- 15 "Medicaid"
- 16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 4, line 7, following "or" and before "beds" change "less" to "fewer"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 19 On page 4, line 11, change "40:1300.143" to "40:1189.3"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 21 On page 4, line 20, following "subsequent" and before "assessment" change "medicaid" to
- 22 "Medicaid"
- On page 4, line 22, following "Paragraphs" and before "of this Section." change "(2) and (3)
- 24 of Subsection A" to "(A)(2) and (3)"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 5, line 10, following "shall" and before "until" change "only be effective" to "be
- 27 effective only"